

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. (A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, Industrial area, Churu, Churu Tel/Fax: 01562-250909 CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: churu@riico.co.in

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## RIICO invites sealed tenders from the contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Ltd., PWD, PHED, Irrigation Department,Central / State Government and their undertakings/ departments for the following works:

## NIT No : 2023/Churu/8977/71

**TENDER** 

Dated : 11-09-2023

RIICO invites sealed local post qualification competitive bids from reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Ltd. Central/State Govt. and their undertakin Department for the work :- (a) Jungle clearence of road side at industrial area Sadulpur Ph I,II,III ,Churu, Taranagar and Sujangarh (b) Jungle clearence of road side at industrial area Sardarshahar and Bidasar RDC2324A0455

Tender will be opened before the contractors on the scheduled date & time.

S.No.	UBN No.	Estimated Cost(In lac).	BSM In (Rs).	Tender Cost in (Rs). *	Isuue Date	Last Date of submission	Date of Opening	Period of Completion
а	RDC2324 WSOB010 45	1.90	3,800.00	236.00	21-09-2023 -21-09-2023 11:00 AM -02:00 PM	21-09-2023 03:00 PM	21-09-2023 04:00 PM	1 Months
b	RDC2324 WSOB010 46	1.86	3,720.00	236.00	21-09-2023 -21-09-2023 11:00 AM -02:00 PM	21-09-2023 03:00 PM	21-09-2023 04:00 PM	1 Months

\* Tender Cost inclusive GST. Payment of tender cost & BSM to be paid through SSO id of bidder/contractor.

Detailed terms & conditions of NIT may be seen at RIICO web site http://www.riico.co.in & http://www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Additional term and conditions are as follows:-

1. Contractor have to submit geotag before and after photos of work carried out at site.

2. Satisfaction Certificate from association is required to be submit before final bill.

## Copy To:-

1. Chief General Manager (PR), RIICO Limited, Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur with the request to upload above NIT on RIICO website and publication in required news paper..

2. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.

3. GM (CIVIL), RIICO Ltd., Jaipur.

4. Notice Board, Churu.

5. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Churu